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Defendants.

1 Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050
Howard Hirsch, State Bar No. 213209

2 Lisa Burger, State Bar No. 239676
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

3 503 Divisadero Street
San Francisco, CA 94117

4 Telephone: (415) 913-7800
Facsimile: (415) 759-4112

5 esomers@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
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CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, )
a non-profit corporation, )

)

I
~
)

_An__d_C_O_n_so_h_·d_ffi_e_d_c_a_se_s_. 1

Plaintiff,

v.

LULU NYC LLC, et al.,

ENDORS~O
FIL.ED

AL.AMEOA OOUNTY

MAY 2 ~ IO"

Case No. RG 09-459448

[Consolidated with Case Nos. RG 10-
494289, RG 10-4945l3, and RG 10-
494517]

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT - CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH V. BAG
BAZAAR, LTD.; CASE NO. RG 10-
494517

Action Filed: June 24, 2009

mailto:esomers@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
mailto:lburger@lexlawgroup.com


1 On January 19, 2010, CEH filed its original Complaint in CEH v. Bag Bazaar,

2 Ltd., et al., Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG 10-494517 ("Bag Bazaar Case"). On

3 March 3, 2010, the Bag Bazaar Case was consolidated under the above-captioned lead case. On

4 November 3, 2010, CEH filed the Second Amended Complaint in the Bag Bazaar Case (the

5 "Second Amended Complaint").

6 Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the Second

7 Amended Complaint as follows:

8 l. By inserting the name LA JOLLA SPORT U.S.A., INe. in place of the reference

9 to DOE lOin each place that it appears in the Second Amended Complaint;

10 2. By inserting the name DOONEY & BOURKE, INe. in place of the reference to

11 DOE 11 in each place that it appears in the Second Amended Complaint; and

By inserting the name NEO INTERNATIONAL CORP. in place of the reference12 3.

13 to DOE 12 in each place that it appears in the Second Amended Complaint.

14

15 Date: May 24,2011
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Respectfully submitted,

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

/
Howard Hirsch
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA
94117. My electronic notification address is pcarey@lexlawgroup.com.

On May 24, 2011, I served true copies of the following document:

c.c,r. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH V. BAG BAZAAR, LTD.; CASE NO. RG
10-494517

I transmitted via electronic wail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth below at Jl.-:~P .m. on May 24, 2011:

Please see attached service list.

The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

c.c.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT BAG BAZAAR - Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

mailto:pcarey@lexlawgroup.com.


SERVICE LIST
CEH v. Lulu NYC LLC, et al.
Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

ATTORNEY DEFENDANT REPRESENTED

Melissa Jones Defense Liaison Counsel; and
Nancy 1. Doig Attorneys for Defendants Amiee Lynn,
Greenberg Traurig LLP Inc.; and Toss Designs, Inc.
1201 K Street, Suite 1100
Sacramento, CA 95814
jonesme@gtlaw.com
doign@gtlaw.com

Jeffrey B. Margulies Amazon.com, Inc.; Marshalls of CA,
William L. Troutman LLC; Marshalls ofMA, Inc.; Oakley,
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP Inc.; Oakley Direct, Inc.; Oakley Sales
555 South Flower Street, 41 st Floor Corp.; Overstock.com; Robert Talbott,
Los Angeles, CA 90071 Inc.; TJ. Maxx ofCA, LLC; The TJX
jmargulies@fulbright.com Companies, Inc. and Zappos.com
wtroutman@fulbright.com

Trenton H. Norris American Procurement Company, Inc.
Sarah Esmaili
Arnold & Porter LLP
One Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-3711
Trent.Norris@aporter.com
Sarah.Esmaili@aporter.com

S. Calvin Myung Ana Trading Company and Ki Whan
Law Offices of S. Calvin Myung Pak
3600 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1818
Los Angeles, CA 90010
scmyunglaw@yahoo.com

Robert L. Falk Bakers Footwear Group, Inc.
William F. Tarantino
Morrison & Foerster LLP
425 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Rfalk@mofo.com
WTarantino@mofo.com
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Matthew R. OIT The California Bag, LLC
Scott R. Hatch
Call & Jensen
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700
Newport Beach, CA 92660
mOIT@calljensen.com
shatch@calljensen.com

Melvin L. Chung California Dream Co., Inc.
Envision Legal, PC
6281 Beach Boulevard, Suite 125
Buena Park, CA 90621
mchung@envision-legal.com

Steven C. Kim, Esq. Cornerstone Apparel, Inc.
Gabriel Colorado, Esq.
Law Offices of Steven C. Kim & Associates
3701 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1040
Los Angeles, CA 90010
stevenckim@sbcglobal.net
gabriel.colorado@sbcglobal.net

Diane L. Gibson Dolce & Gabbana US, Inc.
David A. Gabianelli
Julie E. Schwartz
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP
275 Battery Street, Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94111
diane.gibson@ssd.com
david.gabianelli@ssd.com
julie.schwartz@ssd.com

S. Wayne Rosenbaum Earth, Inc.; Meynard Designs, Inc.; T
Elizabeth A. Cason and B Boots, Inc.; Takken Development
Foley & Lardner LLP Company, Inc.; and Takken Enterprises
402 W. Broadway, Suite 2100
San Diego CA 92101
srosenbaum@foley.com
ecason@foley.com
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..

Sevan Gobel Eastbay, Inc.; Foot Locker, Inc.; Foot
Manning & Kass, Ellrod, Ramirez, Trester LLP Locker Retail, Inc.; and Footlocker.com,
15th Floor, 801 Tower Inc
801 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017
sxg@manningllp.com

Martin H. Orlick eFashion Solutions, LLC
Matthew S. Kenefick
Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell
Two Embarcadero Center, Fifth Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
mho@jmbm.com
msk@jmbm.com

Bruce Nye Espe
Adams Nye Becht LLP
222 Kearny Street, Seventh Floor
San Francisco, CA 94108
bnye@adamsnye.com

Edward A. Terzian Ghanimian Enterprises, Inc.
Knapp, Petersen & Clarke
550 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 1500
Glendale, CA 91203
edt@kpclegal.com

Jay W. Connolly Hollywood Company, LLC and HSN,
Aaron Belzer Inc.
Seyfarth Shaw LLP
560 Mission Street, Suite 3100
San Francisco, CA 94105
jconnolly@seyfarth.com
abelzer@seyfarth.com

Bruce H. Jackson Indonesian Imports, Inc.
Irene V. Gutierrez
Baker & McKenzie LLP
Two Embarcadero Center, 11th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
bruce.j ackson@bakermckenzie.com
irene.gutierrez@bakermckenzie.com

3

mailto:sxg@manningllp.com
mailto:mho@jmbm.com
mailto:msk@jmbm.com
mailto:bnye@adamsnye.com
mailto:edt@kpclegal.com
mailto:jconnolly@seyfarth.com
mailto:abelzer@seyfarth.com
mailto:ackson@bakermckenzie.com
mailto:irene.gutierrez@bakermckenzie.com


4

Stefanie Warren J.M. Hollister LLC
Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP
600 West Broadway, Suite 2600
San Diego, CA 92101
swarren@luce.com

Joseph Fox Kia Incorporated
Kenneth H. Moreno
Murchison & Cumming, LLP
750 B Street, Suite 2550
San Diego, CA 92101
j fox@murchisonlaw.com

Michael 1. Steel Lands' End Inc. and QVC, Inc.
William F. Tarantino
Morrison & Foerster LLP
425 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
MSteel@mofo.com
WTarantino@mofo.com

Martin C. Washton Leon Max Inc.
Amanda R. Washton
Towle Denison Smith & Maniscalo LLP
10866 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600
Los Angeles, CA 90024
mwashton@tdsmlaw.com
awashton@tdsmlaw.com

Daniel M. Park M&P Central, Inc.
Park Law, APC
3700 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 435
Los Angeles, CA 90010
danpark@parklawattorneys.com

Michael J. Partos MIA Shoes
Cozen 0'Connor
601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3700
Los Angeles, CA 90017
mpartos@cozen.com
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Michael J. Stiles New Line Trim, Inc.
Stiles Law Group
800 East Colorado Blvd., Suite 210
Pasadena, CA 91101
mstiles@stileslawgroup.com

James Robert Maxwell Restricted Footwear, Inc.
Rogers Joseph O'Donnell
311 California Street
San Francisco, CA 94104
jmaxwell@rjo.com

Aaron M. McKown S.P.S. LLC
Paula L. Zecchini
Bryan Cave LLP
3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 1500
Irvine, CA 92612
aaron.mckown@bryancave.com
paula.zecchini@bryancave.com

Christopher Wimmer Signature Styles, LLC
Brune & Richard LLP
235 Montgomery Street, Suite 1130
San Francisco, CA 94104
cwimmer@bruneandrichard.com

Justin J. Shrenger SMAC, Inc.
Law Of~ces of Justin J. Shrenger
A Professional Corporation
3440 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 810
Los Angeles, CA 90010
mail@shrenger.com
rachellin@shrenger.com
justin@shrenger.com

Michael Robert Bassin Tatiossian Bros., Inc.
Michael Robert Bassin A Professional Corporation
16255 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 600
Encino, CA 91436
mrblaw@att.net ,

mailto:mstiles@stileslawgroup.com
mailto:jmaxwell@rjo.com
mailto:aaron.mckown@bryancave.com
mailto:paula.zecchini@bryancave.com
mailto:cwimmer@bruneandrichard.com
mailto:mail@shrenger.com
mailto:rachellin@shrenger.com
mailto:ustin@shrenger.com
mailto:mrblaw@att.net


6

Jeffrey L. Richardson Versace USA., Inc.
Arthur Fine
Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP
11377 West Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064
j 1r@msk.com
abf@msk.com
sca@msk.com
egd@msk.com

John 1. Allen Vida Shoes International, Inc.
Marissa M. Dennis
Allen Matkins Leek Gamble Mallory & Natsis LLP
515 South Figueroa Street, Ninth Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
jallen@allenmatkins.com
mdennis@allenmatkins.com

Michael D. Abraham Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
Bartko, Zankel, Tarrant & Miller
900 Front Street, Suite 300
San Francisco, CA 94111
mabraham@bztm.com

Dennis B. Kass Windsor Fashion
Diane L. Hlywiak
Nicky Perry
Manning & Kass, Ellrod, Ramirez, Trester LLP
15th Floor, 801 Tower
801 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017
dbk@manningllp.com
dlh@manningllp.com
ngp@manningllp.com

Nancy J. Rich Worldwide Dreams LLC and Yick-Bo
Katten Muchin Roseman LLP Trading Ltd.
525 West Monroe Street
Chicago, IL 60661
nancy.rich@kattenlaw.com
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Shelley G. Hurwitz Worldwide Dynasty, Inc.

Holland & Knight LLP
400 South Hope Street, 8th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
shelley.hurwitz@hklaw.com

Seth Goldberg Yoox Corporation
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036
sgoldberg@steptoe.com

Tamara McCrossen-Orr
Steptoe & Johnson LLP
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, CA 90067
tmccrossen-orr@steptoe.com
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